

RECEIVED 12/05/2023

Municipal Boundary Review
Wisconsin Dept. of Administration

RESOLUTION #2022-43

AMENDMENT TO THE 2021-2031 FINAL SUPERVISORY DISTRICT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Vernon County Board of Supervisors approved the 2021-2031 Final Supervisory District Plan dated October 6th, 2021, on November 3rd 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Viroqua, on October 25, 2022, annexed lands located in Supervisory District 12, and created a new Aldermanic Ward 10 to encompass said land; and,

WHEREAS, there are currently three persons living in the new City of Viroqua Ward 10; and,

WHEREAS, in order to have uniform boundaries for Wards and County Supervisory Districts, and to facilitate voting, the City of Viroqua requests that the lands in the newly formed Ward 10, be moved from Supervisory District 12 into Supervisory District 11; and,

WHEREAS, State Stat § 59.10(3)(c)1 reads (in part) After the enactment of a plan of supervisory districts under par. (b), the board may amend the plan to reflect a municipal incorporation, annexation, detachment, or consolidation; and

WHEREAS, State Stat § 59.10(3)(c)3 reads (in part) An amended plan becomes effective on the first November 15 following its enactment; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Vernon County Board of Supervisors approves amending the 2021-2031 Final Supervisory District Plan dated October 6th, 2021, by changing the boundary between Supervisory 11 and Supervisory District 12, so that the newly created City of Viroqua Ward 10 is located in Supervisory District 11; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the County Board of Supervisors is directed to file a certified copy of the amended 2021-3031 Final Supervisory District Plan to the secretary of state.



Recommended for consideration by full County Board:

Submitted December 7th, 2022 by the General Government Committee

Amann	Taxlon	Yes 5	No Ø
Alycann Taylor, Ch	nair /)		70

VERNON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Aye:	Nay: <i>Ô</i>	Abstain:
------	---------------	----------

Office of the Vernon County Clerk I, J. Pedretti, County Clerk of Vernon County, Wisconsin DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above is a true and correct copy of the action taken by the Vernon County Board of Supervisors at the meeting of December 20, 2022, as indicated in transcription taken personally by me.



/s/ J. Pedretti, Vernon County Clerk

12/20/2022

I also Certify this is the latest update to Vernon County's Supervisory District Map plan to date.

· HEGATE

12/05/2023